NOTICE OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS

City Council Meeting

Notice is given that the Las Vegas City Council will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 9, 2023 at 5:30 p.m., at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701.

The public is invited to attend. The following item will be presented to City Council by Community Development:

1. Conduct a Public Hearing and approve the adoption of Ordinance # 23-07, for the re-subdivision of an existing subdivision within the Extraterritorial Zone (ETZ) for a 136.804 acre +/- Parcel as submitted by LV Lakeside, LLC.

The City Council may convene in Executive Session if the subject matter of such discussion or action is exempted from the open meeting requirement under Section 10-15-1 (H) of the Open Meetings Act.

CITY OF LAS VEGAS

/s/ Casandra Fresquez

City Clerk

PUBLISH: Las Vegas Optic - <u>Legal: July 14, 2023</u> (Date of Publication)